
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6625
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
SCHOOLS ALLOTTED TO NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of residential primary and secondary schools allotted to the Non-governmental Organisations in the country during the last two years, State-wise;

(b) the number of primary and secondary schools likely to be allotted this year, State-wise; and

(c) if so, the details of the budget provision made for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT(DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a ) During last two years, 21 primary and secondary residential schools have been allotted to different Non -Governmental organizations. The State-wise details are annexe.

(b) &(c)Under the scheme no target is fixed and there is no separate budgetary provision for this purpose.

Statement in answer to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6625 for 8.5.2003 by Kumari Bhavana Pundlikrao Gawali.

STATE-WISE DETAIL OF VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION SANCTIONED RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS UNDER THE SCHEME OF
GRANT IN AID TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS WORKING FOR SCHEDULED CASTES DURING 2001-2002(NEW CASES)

S.No. State  Name of organisation  Address of organisation   Name of project

1 KARNATAKA SREE RAMAKRISHNA   VEDAVATHINAGARA, K.H.B. COLONY,  RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY
   EDUCATION SOCIETY  HIRIYUR-572144, DISTT.CHITRADURGA,  SCHOOL
       KARNATAKA

2 KARNATAKA SREE RAMAKRISHNA   VEDAVATHINAGARA, K.H.B. COLONY,
   EDUCATION SOCIETY  HIRIYUR-572144, DISTT   RESIDENTIAL  PRIMARY
       CHITRADURGA, KARNATAKA   SCHOOL

3 MAHARASHTRA SHRI SANT SHIROMANI MANMATH SHEWADI(B), TAL: LOHA, DISTT.NANDED,
   SWAMI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL MAHARASHTRA    RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

4 ORISSA  AMBEDKAR KALYAN SAMITI  AT/PO: BALIAPAL,DISTT.BALASORE,ORISSA RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

5 ORISSA  DR.AMBEDKAR HARIJAN   AT-NAIKULPATNA, P.O. GADISAGODA
   YUVA  PARISHAD   VIA-KANAS, DISTT. PURI-752017,ORISSA RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

6 RAJASTHAN 4 L.L. PUBLIC    CHANDNI CHOWK,PURANI ABADI,  RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
   SCHOOL SAMITI   SRIGANGANAGAR, RAJSATHAN

7 RAJASTHAN ADARSH SHIKSHAN SAMITI  117-H-BLOCK, SRIGANGANGAR, RAJASTHAN RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL


8 RAJASTHAN JACK & JILL PRABANDH SAMITI 7 E, CHHOTI, SRIGANGANGAR, RAJASTHAN RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

9 RAJASTHAN JAN KALYAN SHIKSHAN SAMITI 528,MAIN ROAD, AGARSAIN NAGAR, DISTT.  RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

10 RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SEVA SOCIETY  1-A, CHHOTI S BALWANT SINGH KI   RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
       DHANI SRIGANGANAGAR RAJASTHAN.

11 RAJASTHAN S.K. PUBLIC SCHOOL SAMITI CHANDNI CHOWK PURANI AWADI,   RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
       SRIGANGANAGAR, RAJASTHAN

12. RAJASTHAN SUMIT BAL VIDHYALAYA SHIKSHA  11/B/3,MAHAVIR NAGAR-III,KOTA,RAJASTHAN RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
   VIKAS SAMITI

 State wise details of voluntary organisation sanctioned Residential Schools under the scheme of grant in aid to voluntary organisarion working for SCs during the year 2002-2003(New Cases)

Sl. No. State  Name of organisation  Address of Organisation   Name of project

1 ANDHRA PRADESH MOTHER`S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY  11-62-5, BAHADURPET, SRIKALAHASTI,  RESIDENTIALPRIMARY SCHOOL
   FOR RURAL AND ORPHAN  CHITTOOR DISTT., ANDHRA PRADESH

2 KARNATAKA JNANESH EDUCATION SOCIETY MALAVALLY, DISTT. MANDYA, KARNATAKA RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

3 MAHARASHTRA MAHILA UTKARSH PRATISHTHAN CIVIL LINE RISOD, DISTT. WASHIM,  RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL
       MAHARASHTRA

4 MAHARASHTRA DNYANOPASAK SHIKSHAN MANDALI DONDAICHA, TAL.SHINDKHEDA, DISTT.  RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL
       DHULE-425408, MAHARASHTRa

5 MAHARASHTRA PRIYADARSHNI MAHILA MANDAL SUBHAS NAGAR, KOREGAON, DISTT.   RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL
       SATARA, MAHARASHTRA

6 MAHARASHTRA MATOSHRI BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS  NAGPUR,MAIN ROAD, NARKHED, DISTT.  RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL
   SHIKSHAN SANSTHA  NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA

7 MAHARASHTRA BHAGYODAYA BAHUUDDESIYA  CHITRAKUTTY 1-6-7-22, SHRI NAGAR,  RESIDENTIAL SECONADY SCHOOL
   SHIKSHAN SANSTHA  DISTT. NANDED, MAHARASHTRA

8 MAHARASHTRA ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL 74,ADARSH COLONY, DEOPUR, DHULE,  RESIDENTIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL
       MAHARASHTRA

9 MAHARASHTRA ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL 74,ADARSH COLONY, DEOPUR, DHULE,  RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY  SCHOOL
       MAHARASHTRA
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